Office Address

May to October: Forest Complex, Shiekh Bagh, Lal Chowk, Sgr- 190001 Phone: 0194-2484939,2483937

Fax: 0194-2455027

Nov. to April: Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001

Phone: 0191-2560585. 2548397, Fax: 0191-

2547276



URL Address: www.jkforest.gov.in pccfjkforest@gmail.com E-mail: ccffcajk1@gmail.com



Jammu & Kashmir Forest Department Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sub: Construction of road Kutyara to Kansar via Haddal by PWD (R&B) in

Bhaderwah Forest Division.

Ref: Proposal No. FP/JK/Road/45750/2020

This is in reference to the above proposal. In this context, the Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda /DFO Bhaderwah are requested to advise the user agency to prepare and upload the muck disposal plan in terms of Circular issued vide this office No. PCCF/FCA/3118/4969-5027 dated 17-03-2021.

Further, the user agency in Part-I of form-A, mentioned that the indented forest land is required for 5 years only, clarification in this regard may be sought from the user agency.

> Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Nodal Officer (FCA)

> > Dated 26 -03-2021

No. PCCF/FCA/3126/5096-98

To:

1. Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda

2. Divisional Forest Officer Bhaderwah Forest Division

3. Executive Engineer, PWD R&B Division Bhaderwah

Opy to DFO Bhadeowebs for favour of informations further necessary action